Radio test report
99645931
based on:
FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.227 (10-1-04 edition)
Cordless Keyboard
Logitech Cordless Keyboard
Y-RAM74
Logitech AGY 735786-0000.A0

Manufacturer : Logitech Europe S.A.
Trade mark  : Logitech Cordless Keyboard
Type designation : Y-RAM74
FCC ID : DZL134041
Hardware version  : --
Serial number : 0504220102
Software release : --
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
• TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V
Smidshornerweg 18
9822 TL  Niekerk
The Netherlands
FCC listed   : 90828
 Industry Canada : IC3501
The sample of the product was received on:
• 23 May 2005
Tests were carried out on:
• 30 May 2005
Main module Page:  5 of 11
 Report number: 99645931
Logitech AGY 735786-0000.A0
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description: Date: Identification:
Product description May 2005 Y-RAM74_Description.doc
Test instructions May 2005 Y-RAM74_Test_Inst.doc
Circuit diagram 23 May 2005 HADES-KBD-Agcy rev.02.pdf
Circuit diagram RFID module 23 May 2005 HADES-RFID-Agcy PA4.pdf
Block diagram -- Visio-Hades Y-RAM74 Block
diagram.pdf
PCB lay out  -- Hades-PA2_Gerber.pdf
PCB lay out RFID module -- Hades-RFID-PA4.pdf
User manual -- 623877-0403 Hades Front.pdf
623877-0403 Hades Back.pdf
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years following
the issue of this test report.
Main module Page:  6 of 11
 Report number: 99645931
Logitech AGY 735786-0000.A0
5 Observations and comments
During the tests the product was set in continuous transmit mode (CH1 & CH2 selectable), by
means of a test mode.
6 Modifications to the sample
No modifications were made to the sample.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
• INDUCTIVE DATA TRANSMISSION APPLICATION IN THE 27 MHz BAND
The samples were tested according to the following specification(s):
• FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.227 (10-1-04 edition)
Main module Page:  7 of 11
 Report number: 99645931
Logitech AGY 735786-0000.A0
8 Conclusions
The samples of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report.